## Dr. Alka Singh: Congratulations

Dr. Alka Singh is a member of the Mission Shakti Committee of the University. Dr. RMLNLU family is pleased to learn that Dr. Alka Singh has been honoured by the Uttar Pradesh Government for her laudable achievements through various programs conducted under the **Mission Shakti Abhiyan**. For her active contributions in this abhiyan, the Uttar Pradesh Government has conferred a "Ither I = " on Dr. Alka Singh.

The RMLNLU community congratulates Dr. Alka Singh and wishes her the best in all her endeavours.

